Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Civil Service Board:

## RESOLUTION 2023-638

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM JENNINGS MILLER, A RESIDENT AND QUALIFIED ELECTOR OF THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, REPLACING INGRID I. BETHEL, TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 17.02 (CIVIL SERVICE BOARD), ARTICLE 17 (CIVIL SERVICE), CITY OF JACKSONVILLE CHARTER; FOR A PARTIAL TERM ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby confirms the Civil Service Board appointment of William Jennings Miller, a resident and qualified elector of the City of Jacksonville, to the Civil Service Board, replacing Ingrid I. Bethel, pursuant to Section 17.02 (Civil Service Board), Article 17 (Civil Service), City of Jacksonville Charter, for a partial term ending on June 30, 2025. The Civil Service Board has approved the appointment of William Jennings Miller and a copy of the meeting minutes is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

1 Form Approved:
2
3
4 Office of General Counsel
5 Legislation Prepared By: Harry M. Wilson, IV
6 GC-#1584431-v1-Civil\_Service\_Board\_Appointment\_-\_William\_Jennings.docx